2014 NW Individual Units Fires and Acres (by Protection)

Source: Interagency Situation Report (SIT-209), as reported by NW dispatch offices as of 12/31/2014.

In addition to all of Oregon and Washington, NWCC has reporting responsibilities for small portions of neighboring states (ID, NV, CA).

Where units are reported by more than one dispatch, duplicate entries exist with respective dispatch offices in parenthesis.

DNR = Department of Natural Resources, NF = National Forest, NHP = National Historic Park, NHS = National Historic Site, NM = National Monument, NP = National Park, NRA =
National Recreation Area, NSA = National Scenic Area, NWR = National Wildlife Refuge, ODF = Oregon Department of Forestry

Unit Name

Lightning

Fires

Lightning
Acres

Total Fires

Total Acres

Oregon

Oregon Total

Washington

Washington Total

Oregon

Oregon Total

Washington

Washington Total

Oregon

Oregon Total

Washington

Washington Total

Oregon

Oregon Total

Washington

Washington Total

Idaho
Idaho Total
Oregon

Siletz Field Office
Umatilla Agency
Warm Springs Agency

Colville Agency
Spokane Agency
Yakama Agency

Coos Bay District

Eugene District

Lakeview District

Medford District

Prineville District

Roseburg District

Salem District

Vale District

Burns District

Klamath Falls Resource Area

Spokane District (WA-CWC)
Spokane District (WA-NEC)

Ankeny NWR

Baskett Slough NWR
Bear Valley NWR
Malheur NWR

Upper Klamath NWR
William L. Finley NWR
Hart Mountain NWR
Klamath Marsh NWR

Little Pend Oreille NWR
Turnbull NWR

Mid-Columbia NWR Complex
Ridgefield NWR Complex
Willapa NWR Complex

Crater Lake NP
Oregon Caves NM

Lake Roosevelt NRA
Mount Rainier NP
North Cascades NP
Olympic NP

San Juan Islands NHP
Whitman Mission NHS

Hells Canyon NRA

Columbia River Gorge NSA
Deschutes NF
Fremont-Winema NF (OR-KFC)
Fremont-Winema NF (OR-LFC)
Malheur NF

Ochoco NF

Rogue River-Siskiyou NF
Siuslaw NF

Umatilla NF (Oregon)
Umpqua NF

Willamette NF

Malheur NF-Burns Fire Zone

Human
Fires Human Acres
0 0
8 1,060
36 15
44 1,075
60 2,178
28 709
73 270
161 3,157
1 0
3 227
0 0
28 446
11 1,327
14 4,992
12 465
7 1
76 7,458
13 3,170
6 2,864
19 6,034
1 5
1 22
2 27
48 512
48 512
3 0
0 0
3 0
5 0
1 0
14 1
11 2
31 3
1 0
1 0
10 22
74 544
1 0
32 87
9 7
15 97
16 4,107
14 1
3 0
14 5
26 5
6 2

Pglof3

59
59
64

66

60

105

40

58

264

10

D

41

41

DN NN

N B b

177

125
84
85

105

50
92
185
37

49,500
49,500
28,034

28,036

1,186
0
159,797

309,580
217,447
4,862
692,872
343

2

345

N

326

326
152

2,771

2,924

11,913
11,913

5,904

39
29,598
11,793

3,261

35
26
6,937
19

103
124
29
74
227

63
133
11
54
70

340
19

29

()]

48

52

251

157
93
100
121
15
53
106
211
43

1,060
49,515
50,575
30,212

711

270
31,193

0

1,413
0
160,243

1,327
314,572
217,912
4,863
700,330
3,513
2,866
6,379

24
29

512

513
326

326
152

2,772

2,927

11,913
11,913
22
6,448

126
29,605
11,890

7,368

35
31
6,942
21




2014 NW Individual Units Fires and Acres (by Protection)

Human

Lightning

Lightning

Oregon

Oregon Total
Washington

Oregon

Oregon Total
Washington

Oregon
Oregon Total

Washington

Oregon

Washington Total

Washington Total

Washington Total

Unit Name

Mt. Hood NF
Wallowa-Whitman NF
Heppner District - Umatilla NF

Colville NF

Gifford Pinchot NF

Mt. Baker-Snoqualmie NF
Okanogan-Wenatchee NF
Olympic NF

Umatilla NF (Washington)

Tillamook District

Forest Grove Unit
Columbia City Unit
Philomath Unit

Dallas Unit

Toledo Unit

Molalla Unit

Santiam Unit

East Lane Unit

Sweet Home Unit
Western Lane District
Prineville Unit

John Day Unit (OR-MAF)
The Dalles Unit

Sisters Unit

LaGrande District

Baker Unit

Pendleton Unit

Wallowa Unit

Klamath Unit

Lake Unit

Astoria District

Medford Unit

Grants Pass Unit

Walker Range FPA

North Unit - Douglas FPA
South Unit - Douglas FPA
Central Unit - Douglas FPA
Coos Unit - Coos FPA
Bridge Sub-Unit - Coos FPA
Gold Beach Sub-Unit - Coos FPA

Northeast Region DNR
Northwest Region DNR
Olympic Region DNR

South Puget Sound Region DNR
Southeast Region DNR

Pacific Cascade Region DNR

Oregon Fire Service

Washington State Fire Marshal's
Office

Private (OR-58S)
Private (OR-711)
Private (OR-712)
Private (OR-71C)
Private (OR-72S)
Private (OR-BIC)
Private (OR-EIC)
Private (OR-MAF)
Private (OR-MIC)
Private (OR-ORC)
Private (OR-ROD)
Private (OR-SAD)
Private (OR-SUF)

Fires Human Acres

Pg2of3

12,632
12,632

RN BN

453
155

32

194

12

Acres
127
43,662
7,147
108,549
19

7

64
119,748
2

19
119,859

O O O K

27,930
147,100

2

1,452

1
148,555

0
0

2,203
2,203

42,916

0

Total Fires

15

Total Acres

197,705

14,835
14,835

42,917

0




Grand Total

2014 NW Individual Units Fires and Acres (by Protection)

Oregon

Oregon Total
Washington

Washington Total

Unit Name

Human

Fires Human Acres

Private (OR-UPF)
Private (OR-VAD)
Private (OR-WSA)

Private (WA-BCY)
Private (WA-CWC)
Private (WA-NEC)
Private (WA-NES)
Private (WA-NWS)
Private (WA-OLS)
Private (WA-PCS)
Private (WA-PSC)
Private (WA-SES)
Private (WA-SPA)
Private (WA-SPD)
Private (WA-SPS)
Private (WA-WSP)
Private (WA-YAA)

1,200

Lightning
Fires

12

Lightning
Acres

42,916

Total Fires

54

Total Acres

42,917

1,200

Pg3of3

147,583

1,235,931

1,383,514




